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HOT OFF THE BENCH: CONSTITUTIONAL
COURT CONFIRMS IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO
HOLD A PRE-SUSPENSION HEARING

On Tuesday, 19 February 2019, the Constitutional Court confirmed in the
decision of Long v South African Breweries (Pty) Ltd and Others [2018]
ZACC 7, that where a suspension is precautionary (pending an investigation
- and which suspension is not punitive), that there is no requirement that
an employee be given an opportunity to make representations prior to the
suspension being implemented.
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HOT OFF THE BENCH: CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
CONFIRMS IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO HOLD A
PRE-SUSPENSION HEARING

The Constitutional Court has confirmed that

there is no requirement to afford the

employee an opportunity to make

representations prior to the

implementation of his/

her precautionary On Tuesday, 19 February 2019, the Constitutional Court confirmed in the decision
suspension by an of Long v South African Breweries (Pty) Ltd and Others [2018] ZACC 7, that where
employer. a suspension is precautionary (pending an investigation - and which suspension

is not punitive), that there is no requirement that an employee be given an
opportunity to make representations prior to the suspension being implemented.

The court went on to hold that although This is a victorious outcome for Employers
there is the additional consideration who have to date adopted the practice of
of prejudice, this is ameliorated by the holding pre-suspension hearings and then
suspension being on full pay for the period only after receiving submissions, deciding
of the suspension. whether to implement the precautionary

suspension or not. Clarity has finally been

Accordingly, the Constitutional Court has :
provided by our top court.

FOR MORE INSIGHT INTO OUR confirmed that there is no requirement
EXPERTISE AND SERVICES to afford the employee an opportunity

to make representations prior to the
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implementation of his/her precautionary
suspension by an employer.

Nicholas Preston and Michaela Grieve

CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2014 - 2019 ranked our Employment practice in Band 2: Employment.
Aadil Patel ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2015 - 2019 in Band 2: Employment.
Hugo Pienaar ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2014 - 2019 in Band 2: Employment.

Fiona Leppan ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2018 - 2019 in Band 2: Employment. ¢ TOPRANKED
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Gillian Lumb ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2017 - 2019 in Band 4: Employment. N (l(l‘]’g:!}\‘:“ 2

Gavin Stansfield ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2018 - 2019 in Band 4: Employment. 92019 \‘.

CDH’s latest edition of
Doing Business'in South Africa

CLICK HERE to download our 2018 thought leadership
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Employment Strike Gwdelm

Find out when a lock-out will be protected.

@ Click here to find out more

Hugo Pienaar was named the exclusive South African winner of the ILO Client
Choice Awards 2017 and 2019 in the Employment & Benefits category.

Best Lawyers 2018 South Africa Edition

Included 53 of CDH's Directors across Cape Town and Johannesburg.

Recognised Chris Charter as Lawyer of the Year for Competition Law (Johannesburg).

% .
. Best Lawyefs Recognised Faan Coetzee as Lawyer of the Year for Employment Law (Johannesburg).

LINKING LAWYERS AND CLIENTS WORLDWIDE

Recognised Peter Hesseling as Lawyer of the Year for MGA Law (Cape Town).

Named Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr Litigation Law Firm of the Year.

Named Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr Real Estate Law Firm of the Year.
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MEDIA AND THE WORKPLACE Tube . 1
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https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/export/sites/cdh/en/practice-areas/downloads/Employment-Strike-Guideline.pdf
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/export/sites/cdh/en/practice-areas/downloads/Social-Media-and-the-Workplace-Guideline.pdf

OUR TEAM

For more information about our Employment practice and services, please contact:

Aadil Patel

National Practice Head
Director

T +27(0)11 562 1107

E aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Gillian Lumb

Regional Practice Head
Director

T +27(0)21 4816315

E gillian.lumb@cdhlegal.com

Kirsten Caddy

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1412

E kirsten.caddy@cdhlegal.com

Jose Jorge

Director

T +27(0)21 4816319

E josejorge@cdhlegal.com

Fiona Leppan

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1152

E fiona.leppan@cdhlegal.com

Hugo Pienaar

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1350

E hugo.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

Nicholas Preston

Director

T +27(0)11562 1788

E nicholas.preston@cdhlegal.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Thabang Rapuleng

Director

T +27(0)11562 1759

E thabang.rapuleng@cdhlegal.com

Samiksha Singh

Director

T +27(0)21 4816314

E samiksha.singh@cdhlegal.com

Gavin Stansfield

Director

T +27(0)214816313

E gavin.stansfield@cdhlegal.com

Michael Yeates

Director

T +27(0)11562 1184

E michaelyeates@cdhlegal.com

Ndumiso Zwane

Director

T +27(0)11562 1231

E ndumiso.zwane@cdhlegal.com

Steven Adams

Senior Associate

T +27(0)21 4816341

E steven.adams@cdhlegal.com

Anli Bezuidenhout

Senior Associate

T +27(0)214816351

E anli.bezuidenhout@cdhlegal.com

Anelisa Mkeme

Senior Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1039

E anelisa.mkeme@cdhlegal.com

Sean Jamieson

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1296

E sean.jamieson@cdhlegal.com

Zola Mcaciso

Associate

T +27(0)21 4816316

E zola.mcaciso@cdhlegal.com

Tamsanqa Mila

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1108

E tamsanga.mila@cdhlegal.com

Bheki Nhlapho

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1568

E bheki.nhlapho@cdhlegal.com

Siyabonga Tembe

Associate

T +27(0)21 4816323

E siyabonga.tembe@cdhlegal.com

Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 2 BBBEE verification under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verification is
one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in
relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.
T +27(0)11562 1000 F +27(0)11562 1111 E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T +27(0)21481 6300 F +27(0)214816388 E ctn@cdhlegal.com
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